

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000191482 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Co	•	
	Fax Number	: (850)617-6381	
From:		c 2	
	Account Name	: ADVOCATE CONSULTING LEGAL GROUP, PLLC 🚽 🗧 🚬 🔀 🗌	
	Account Number	: 120090000001	
	Phone	: (239)213-0066 PS-	• 1
	Fax Number	: (239)213-0698	
			
		EQX2	
4 m	the email addres	s for this business entity to be used for futureess = 고 =	m
renter			
*Enter ani	nual report maili	ings. Enter only one email address piease についた	
anr		ings. Enter only one email address please.** Carter of the second s	\Box

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Seabreeze Air, LLC



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

To: Division of Corporations	Page: 2 of 4	2022-06-01 14:52:32 GMT	18134256350	From: Advocate Consulting
			(((E22000191482 3)))
			à	
		COVER LETTER		
TO:	New Filing Section			
	Division of Corporations			
SUBJI	CT: <u>Seabreeze Air, L</u>	LC		
	Nair	e of Limited Liability Company		
The en	closed Articles of Organization and f	ee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:		
	Drigotto Horme			
	Brigette Harms	Name of Person		
	<u>Advocate Consulti</u>	ng Legal Group, PLL: Firm/Company	<u> </u>	
	1300 N Westshore	Blvd, Ste 220 Address	<u>_</u>	·
		Autos		
	Tampa, FL 33607			
	hwi zattah Badwa daat	City/State and Zip Code		
	brigetteh@advodcat E-mailaddress:(to	be used for future annual report not	tification)	!
For furth	er information concerning this matte	r, please call:		
	Brigette Harms	at (239) 213-0	066	
	Name of Person		ephone Number	
	d is a check for the following amount			
BIS123	5.00 Filing Fee		Certificate o	f Status & py by is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Sect		CACLE A
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of T		
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL		
				9:37 9:37 ORIDAS
				1

To: Division of Corporations

Page: 3 of 4

From: Advocate Consulting

(((H22000191482 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

<u>Seabreeze Air, LLC</u>

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Ste 230	1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Ste 230		
Daytona Beach, FL 32117	Daytona Beach, FL 32117		

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

KIM POWERS		
Na	me	
1540 Cornerston	e Blvd, Ste	230
Florida street address (P.	D. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	able)
Dautona Buach	FI.	32117

City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

- -

(CONTINUED)

Z IDEO

18134256350

From: Advocate Consulting

(((H22000191482 3)))

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" Manager AMBR	Charles Lydecker 1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Ste 230 Daytona_Beach, FL 32117
AMBR	Chris Lydecker 1540 Cornerstone Blvd, Ste 230 Daytona Beach, FL 32117
(Use attachment if necessary)	

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

	Signature of a men	: Lohn aber or an authorized representative of a member	- <u></u> -
i an	naware that any false i	d in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florid information submitted in a document to the Departm felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	la Statutes. ent of State
		Charles_Lydecker	_
		Typed or printed name of signee	
		Filing Fees;	
\$125.00 Filing Fe	e for Articles of Orga	anization and Designation of Registered Agent	_ •
S 30.00 Certified	•••••		
\$ 5.00 Certifica	te of Status (Optiona	I)	ALS

°H 9: 37

10E0

 \bigcirc